Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NuCellSys GmbH	02/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ballard Power Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	9000 Glenlyon Parkway	
City:	Burnaby	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V5J 5J8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6887609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900
Email: lolak@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Karl R. Hermanns
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130309.449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl R. Hermanns

Total Attachments: 1

source=nucellsys#page1.tif

PATENT 500233835 REEL: 018961 FRAME: 0343

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NuCellSys GmbH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of Neue Strasse 95, 73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern, Germany, is the assignee of an invention entitled "FUEL CELL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING THE FUEL CELL SYSTEM," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,887,609, issued May 3, 2005;

WHEREAS, Ballard Power Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 9000 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5J8, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

		NUCELLSYS GMBH	
4	5. Feb. 2007	By Mies	Makinglestii
Date			
		Its Hans - Forming Biscones	Masimo UENTUR
		J CAO	CTO

896459_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018961 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 03/06/2007